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State
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut

District of Columbia

Florida
Georgia
Hawaii

Illinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas*
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine*
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan*
Minnesota
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada*

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New York
North Carolina
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina*
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont*

Allocated for LFS

$3,128,973
$520,635
$4,380,275
$2,206,790
$23,071,364
$2,649,917
$1,873,058
$422,500
$11,459,410
$7,169,232
$646,962
$7,360,472
$4,416,116
$2,193,501
$1,753,576
$3,224,859
$3,393,196
$740,131
$2,998,739
$3,564,026
$5,845,348
$3,458,752
$1,250,000
$727,981
$1,489,555

1,469,598.14

$558,989
$4,983,590
$11,891,161
85,677,516
$3,002,891
$2,062,715
$6,807,688
$560,189
$3,094,003
$4,108,280
$22,311,051
$1,944,687
$333,706

Remaining Amt.

SO
$250,430
$2,351,803
$492,324
$214,359
SO
$1,033,019
$422,500
$4,429,377
$990,532
$533,798
$5,364,259
$5,766

$39

SO

$13,827
SO

SO
$2,419,771
SO

SO
$202,467
$936,875
SO
$790,446
$0
$447,681
$1,213,986
$36,197
$196,690
$5,613
$330,486
$6,807,688
$39

SO

S1
$6,959,809
$260,839
SO


https://1,469,598.14

State
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming*
Total

*Allocated amounts
have been modified to
account for closeouts
resulting in de-
obligations or returned
unused funding.

Allocated for LFS

$3,644,643
$1,222,078
$3,447,772
$197,336
$177,263,261

Remaining Amt.

$342,188

S0

N¢

S0
$37,052,811
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