USDA Agricultural Marketing Service LFS Updated 06/17/2025

Alabama \$3,128,973 \$0 Alaska \$520,635 \$250,430 Arizona \$4,380,275 \$2,351,803 Arkansas \$2,206,790 \$492,324 California \$23,071,364 \$214,359 Colorado \$2,649,917 \$0 Connecticut \$1,873,058 \$1,033,019 District of Columbia \$422,500 \$422,500 Florida \$11,459,410 \$4,429,377 Georgia \$7,169,232 \$990,532 Hawaii \$646,962 \$533,798 Illinois \$7,360,472 \$5,364,259 Indiana \$4,416,116 \$5,766 Iowa \$2,193,501 \$39 Kansas* \$1,753,576 \$0 Kentucky \$3,224,859 \$13,827 Louisiana \$3,393,196 \$0 Maine* \$740,131 \$0 Maryland \$2,998,739 \$2,419,771 Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0	State	Allocated for LFS	Remaining Amt.
Arizona \$4,380,275 \$2,351,803 Arkansas \$2,206,790 \$492,324 California \$23,071,364 \$214,359 Colorado \$2,649,917 \$0 Connecticut \$1,873,058 \$1,033,019 District of Columbia \$422,500 \$422,500 Florida \$11,459,410 \$4,429,377 Georgia \$7,169,232 \$990,532 Hawaii \$646,962 \$533,798 Illinois \$7,360,472 \$5,364,259 Indiana \$4,416,116 \$5,766 Iowa \$2,193,501 \$39 Kansas* \$1,753,576 \$0 Kentucky \$3,224,859 \$13,827 Louisiana \$3,393,196 \$0 Maine* \$740,131 \$0 Maryland \$2,998,739 \$2,419,771 Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875	Alabama	\$3,128,973	\$0
Arkansas \$2,206,790 \$492,324 California \$23,071,364 \$214,359 Colorado \$2,649,917 \$0 Connecticut \$1,873,058 \$1,033,019 District of Columbia \$422,500 \$422,500 Florida \$11,459,410 \$4,429,377 Georgia \$7,169,232 \$990,532 Hawaii \$646,962 \$533,798 Illinois \$7,360,472 \$5,364,259 Indiana \$4,416,116 \$5,766 Iowa \$2,193,501 \$39 Kansas* \$1,753,576 \$0 Kentucky \$3,224,859 \$13,827 Louisiana \$3,393,196 \$0 Maryland \$2,998,739 \$2,419,771 Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446	Alaska	\$520,635	\$250,430
California \$23,071,364 \$214,359 Colorado \$2,649,917 \$0 Connecticut \$1,873,058 \$1,033,019 District of Columbia \$422,500 \$422,500 Florida \$11,459,410 \$4,429,377 Georgia \$7,169,232 \$990,532 Hawaii \$646,962 \$533,798 Illinois \$7,360,472 \$5,364,259 Indiana \$4,416,116 \$5,766 Iowa \$2,193,501 \$39 Kansas* \$1,753,576 \$0 Kentucky \$3,224,859 \$13,827 Louisiana \$3,393,196 \$0 Maine* \$740,131 \$0 Maryland \$2,998,739 \$2,419,771 Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446	Arizona	\$4,380,275	\$2,351,803
Colorado \$2,649,917 \$0 Connecticut \$1,873,058 \$1,033,019 District of Columbia \$422,500 \$422,500 Florida \$11,459,410 \$4,429,377 Georgia \$7,169,232 \$990,532 Hawaii \$646,962 \$533,798 Illinois \$7,360,472 \$5,364,259 Indiana \$4,416,116 \$5,766 Iowa \$2,193,501 \$39 Kansas* \$1,753,576 \$0 Kentucky \$3,224,859 \$13,827 Louisiana \$3,393,196 \$0 Maine* \$740,131 \$0 Maryland \$2,998,739 \$2,419,771 Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 New Jersey \$4,983,590 \$1,213,986	Arkansas	\$2,206,790	\$492,324
Connecticut \$1,873,058 \$1,033,019 District of Columbia \$422,500 \$422,500 Florida \$11,459,410 \$4,429,377 Georgia \$7,169,232 \$990,532 Hawaii \$646,962 \$533,798 Illinois \$7,360,472 \$5,364,259 Indiana \$4,416,116 \$5,766 Iowa \$2,193,501 \$39 Kansas* \$1,753,576 \$0 Kentucky \$3,224,859 \$13,827 Louisiana \$3,393,196 \$0 Maine* \$740,131 \$0 Maryland \$2,998,739 \$2,419,771 Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 New Jersey \$4,983,590 \$1,213,986 New York \$1,891,161 \$36,197 <	California	\$23,071,364	\$214,359
District of Columbia \$422,500 \$422,500 Florida \$11,459,410 \$4,429,377 Georgia \$7,169,232 \$990,532 Hawaii \$646,962 \$533,798 Illinois \$7,360,472 \$5,364,259 Indiana \$4,416,116 \$5,766 Iowa \$2,193,501 \$39 Kansas* \$1,753,576 \$0 Kentucky \$3,224,859 \$13,827 Louisiana \$3,393,196 \$0 Maine* \$740,131 \$0 Maryland \$2,998,739 \$2,419,771 Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 Nevada* \$1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681	Colorado	\$2,649,917	\$0
Florida \$11,459,410 \$4,429,377 Georgia \$7,169,232 \$990,532 Hawaii \$646,962 \$533,798 Illinois \$7,360,472 \$5,364,259 Indiana \$4,416,116 \$5,766 Iowa \$2,193,501 \$39 Kansas* \$1,753,576 \$0 Kentucky \$3,224,859 \$13,827 Louisiana \$3,393,196 \$0 Maine* \$740,131 \$0 Maryland \$2,998,739 \$2,419,771 Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 Newada* \$1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690	Connecticut	\$1,873,058	\$1,033,019
Georgia \$7,169,232 \$990,532 Hawaii \$646,962 \$533,798 Illinois \$7,360,472 \$5,364,259 Indiana \$4,416,116 \$5,766 Iowa \$2,193,501 \$39 Kansas* \$1,753,576 \$0 Kentucky \$3,224,859 \$13,827 Louisiana \$3,393,196 \$0 Maine* \$740,131 \$0 Maryland \$2,998,739 \$2,419,771 Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 Newada* \$1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613	District of Columbia	\$422,500	\$422,500
Hawaii \$646,962 \$533,798 Illinois \$7,360,472 \$5,364,259 Indiana \$4,416,116 \$5,766 Iowa \$2,193,501 \$39 Kansas* \$1,753,576 \$0 Kentucky \$3,224,859 \$13,827 Louisiana \$3,393,196 \$0 Maine* \$740,131 \$0 Maryland \$2,998,739 \$2,419,771 Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 Nevada* \$1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486	Florida	\$11,459,410	\$4,429,377
Illinois \$7,360,472 \$5,364,259 Indiana \$4,416,116 \$5,766 Iowa \$2,193,501 \$39 Kansas* \$1,753,576 \$0 Kentucky \$3,224,859 \$13,827 Louisiana \$3,393,196 \$0 Maine* \$740,131 \$0 Maryland \$2,998,739 \$2,419,771 Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 Nevada* \$1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New Jersey \$4,983,590 \$1,213,986 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 <	Georgia	\$7,169,232	\$990,532
Indiana \$4,416,116 \$5,766 Iowa \$2,193,501 \$39 Kansas* \$1,753,576 \$0 Kentucky \$3,224,859 \$13,827 Louisiana \$3,393,196 \$0 Maine* \$740,131 \$0 Maryland \$2,998,739 \$2,419,771 Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 Nevada* \$1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39	Hawaii	\$646,962	\$533,798
Iowa \$2,193,501 \$39 Kansas* \$1,753,576 \$0 Kentucky \$3,224,859 \$13,827 Louisiana \$3,393,196 \$0 Maine* \$740,131 \$0 Maryland \$2,998,739 \$2,419,771 Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 Nevada* \$1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New Jersey \$4,983,590 \$1,213,986 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39	Illinois	\$7,360,472	\$5,364,259
Kansas* \$1,753,576 \$0 Kentucky \$3,224,859 \$13,827 Louisiana \$3,393,196 \$0 Maine* \$740,131 \$0 Maryland \$2,998,739 \$2,419,771 Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 Nevada* \$1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New Jersey \$4,983,590 \$1,213,986 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0	Indiana	\$4,416,116	\$5,766
Kentucky \$3,224,859 \$13,827 Louisiana \$3,393,196 \$0 Maine* \$740,131 \$0 Maryland \$2,998,739 \$2,419,771 Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 Nevada* \$1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New Jersey \$4,983,590 \$1,213,986 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1	lowa	\$2,193,501	\$39
Louisiana \$3,393,196 \$0 Maine* \$740,131 \$0 Maryland \$2,998,739 \$2,419,771 Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 Nevada* 1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New Jersey \$4,983,590 \$1,213,986 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809	Kansas*	\$1,753,576	\$0
Maine* \$740,131 \$0 Maryland \$2,998,739 \$2,419,771 Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 Nevada* 1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New Jersey \$4,983,590 \$1,213,986 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	Kentucky	\$3,224,859	\$13,827
Maryland \$2,998,739 \$2,419,771 Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 Nevada* 1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New Jersey \$4,983,590 \$1,213,986 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	Louisiana	\$3,393,196	\$0
Massachusetts \$3,564,026 \$0 Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 Nevada* 1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New Jersey \$4,983,590 \$1,213,986 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	Maine*	\$740,131	\$0
Michigan* \$5,845,348 \$0 Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 Nevada* 1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New Jersey \$4,983,590 \$1,213,986 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	Maryland	\$2,998,739	\$2,419,771
Minnesota \$3,458,752 \$202,467 Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 Nevada* 1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New Jersey \$4,983,590 \$1,213,986 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	Massachusetts	\$3,564,026	\$0
Missouri \$1,250,000 \$936,875 Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 Nevada* 1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New Jersey \$4,983,590 \$1,213,986 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	Michigan*	\$5,845,348	\$0
Montana \$727,981 \$0 Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 Nevada* 1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New Jersey \$4,983,590 \$1,213,986 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	Minnesota	\$3,458,752	\$202,467
Nebraska \$1,489,555 \$790,446 Nevada* 1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New Jersey \$4,983,590 \$1,213,986 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	Missouri	\$1,250,000	\$936,875
Nevada* 1,469,598.14 \$0 New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New Jersey \$4,983,590 \$1,213,986 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	Montana	\$727,981	\$0
New Hampshire \$558,989 \$447,681 New Jersey \$4,983,590 \$1,213,986 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	Nebraska	\$1,489,555	\$790,446
New Jersey \$4,983,590 \$1,213,986 New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	Nevada*	1,469,598.14	\$0
New York \$11,891,161 \$36,197 North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	New Hampshire	\$558,989	\$447,681
North Carolina \$5,677,516 \$196,690 Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	New Jersey	\$4,983,590	\$1,213,986
Oklahoma \$3,002,891 \$5,613 Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	New York	\$11,891,161	\$36,197
Oregon \$2,062,715 \$330,486 Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	North Carolina	\$5,677,516	\$196,690
Pennsylvania \$6,807,688 \$6,807,688 Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	Oklahoma	\$3,002,891	\$5,613
Rhode Island \$560,189 \$39 South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	Oregon	\$2,062,715	\$330,486
South Carolina* \$3,094,003 \$0 Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	Pennsylvania	\$6,807,688	\$6,807,688
Tennessee \$4,108,280 \$1 Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	Rhode Island	\$560,189	\$39
Texas \$22,311,051 \$6,959,809 Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	South Carolina*	\$3,094,003	\$0
Utah \$1,944,687 \$260,839	Tennessee		\$1
	Texas	\$22,311,051	\$6,959,809
	Utah		
	Vermont*		

State	Allocated for LFS	Remaining Amt.	
Washington	\$3,644,643	\$342,188	
West Virginia	\$1,222,078	\$0	
Wisconsin	\$3,447,772	\$0	
Wyoming*	\$197,336	\$0	
Total	\$177,263,261	\$37,052,811	
*Allocated amounts			
have been modified to			
account for closeouts			
resulting in de-			
obligations or returned			
unused funding.	unused funding.		